

Public Relations Group, Corporate Communications Unit Akasaka Biz Tower, 5-3-1 Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-6332 JAPAN

April 21, 2025

INPEX-sponsored teamLab Phenomena Abu Dhabi Opens

TOKYO, JAPAN - Today saw the opening of teamLab Phenomena Abu Dhabi, which <u>INPEX</u> <u>CORPORATION</u> (INPEX) sponsors based on an agreement signed with the Department of Culture and Tourism – Abu Dhabi (DCT Abu Dhabi) in the United Arab Emirates (UAE) through its subsidiary Japan Oil Development, Co., Ltd. (JODCO), as announced in December 2023*. INPEX is the first sponsor of this 17,000-square meter art space.

*https://www.inpex.com/english/news/english/news/assets/pdf/20231225.pdf



teamLab, teamLab Phenomena Abu Dhabi, Saadiyat Cultural District, Abu Dhabi © teamLab

teamLab Phenomena Abu Dhabi is an experiential art space filled with artwork that manifests its central theme, "Environmental Phenomena." The art space located in the Saadiyat Cultural District of Abu Dhabi is the largest exhibition of the teamLab art collective. Both the structure and the artwork evoke the sense that "phenomena created by nature are embodied in the artwork's existence, in which visitors are immersed and become one with nature." As a sponsor of the art space, INPEX is proud to contribute to bringing unprecedented and inspirational experiences to the people of Abu Dhabi and around the world.

INPEX positions Abu Dhabi as one of its core business areas and has been actively engaged in the development and production of crude oil, and clean energy projects in the UAE. The company is also diligently making contributions to the community through various initiatives that have included the implementation of falconry exchanges, introduction of the Kumon method of mathematics education at local schools and annual participation in the Abu Dhabi Hunting and Equestrian Exhibition (ADIHEX), among others.

INPEX will continue to strive to help maintain and strengthen the cordial relations between the UAE and Japan.



Opening Ceremony

About INPEX

INPEX is Japan's largest exploration and production (E&P) company, engaged in the development and operation of oil and gas projects worldwide. We are committed to contributing to a brighter future by delivering energy in a sustainable way. As part of this commitment, we are also engaging in lower-carbon solutions such as CCS, hydrogen and integrated power supply, while pursuing new opportunities in the evolving energy landscape.

For more information, visit https://www.inpex.com/english/index.html.

Media Contact: INPEX Tokyo Office, Public Relations Group, Tel) +81-3-5572-0750